
Industrial Ethernet Switches
Unmanaged Ethernet Switches
 EKI-2525-BE - 5-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -10 to 60 C
 ESW105-A - 5-port 10/100Mbps Unmanged Ethernet switch C1D2 AC/DC power -40 to 75 C
 ESW108-A - 8-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch C1D2 AC/DC power -40 to 75 C
 EKI-2525I-BE - 5-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -40 to 75 C
 EKI-2528I - 8 -port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -40 to 75 C

Industrial Ethernet Switch Unmanaged Gigabit
 EKI-2725-BE - 5 - port 10/100/1000Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -10 to 60 C
 EKI-2725I-BE - 5 - port 10/100/1000Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -40 to 75 C
 EKI-2728-BE - 8 - port 10/100/1000Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -10 to 60 C
 EKI-2728I-BE - 8 - port 10/100/1000Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -40 to 75 C

Industrial Ethernet Switch Unmanaged Power Over Ethernet 

 EKI-2525PA- 5- port  10/100 PoE  -10 to 60 C

 EKI-2712G-4FPI-AE - 8 - 10/100/1000 + 4 1G SFP port PoE   -40 to 75 C

 EKI-2706G-1GFPI-BU - 4 10/100/100 PoE+1G+1G SFP  -40 to 75 C 

https://tecotechnology.com/pages/request-a-quote


Industrial Ethernet Switches
Unmanaged Ethernet Switches
 EKI-2525-BE - 5-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -10 to 60 C
 ESW105-A - 5-port 10/100Mbps Unmanged Ethernet switch C1D2 AC/DC power -40 to 75 C
 ESW108-A - 8-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch C1D2 AC/DC power -40 to 75 C
 EKI-2525I-BE - 5-port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -40 to 75 C
 EKI-2528I - 8 -port 10/100Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -40 to 75 C

Industrial Ethernet Switch Unmanaged Gigabit
 EKI-2725-BE - 5 - port 10/100/1000Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -10 to 60 C
 EKI-2725I-BE - 5 - port 10/100/1000Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -40 to 75 C
 EKI-2728-BE - 8 - port 10/100/1000Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -10 to 60 C
 EKI-2728I-BE - 8 - port 10/100/1000Mbps Unmanaged Ethernet switch -40 to 75 C

Industrial Ethernet Switch Unmanaged Power Over Ethernet 

 EKI-2525PA- 5- port  10/100 PoE  -10 to 60 C

 EKI-2712G-4FPI-AE - 8 - 10/100/1000 + 4 1G SFP port PoE   -40 to 75 C

 EKI-2706G-1GFPI-BU - 4 10/100/100 PoE+1G+1G SFP  -40 to 75 C 



Industrial Entry Level Managed Switches
 EKI-5525I-AE - 5 - port 10/100 Industrial Proview C1D2 ATEX -40 to 75 C

(Communicates with SCADA software via Modbus/TCP)
 EKI-5526I-AE - 16 - port 10/100 Industrial Proview C1D2 ATEX -40 to 75 C

(Communicates with SCADA software via Modbus/TCP)
 EKI-5726I-AE - 16 - port - 10/100/1000 Industrial ProView C1D2 ATEX -40 to 75 C

(Communicates with SCADA software via Modbus/TCP)
 EKI-5729FI-AE - 8GE+2G SFP 10/100/1000 Industrial ProView C1D2 ATEX -40 to 75 C

(Communicates with SCADA software via Modbus/TCP)

Managed Ethernet Switch

 EKI-7706G-2FI-AE - 4GE+2G SFP Managed Ethernet Switch -40 to 85 C
 EKI-7710G-2CI-AU - 8GE+2G Managed Ethernet Switch -40 to 75 C
 EKI-7712G-4FI-AU - 8GE+4G SFP Managed Ethernet Switch -40 to 75 C

SFP Accessories

 SFP-GMM-550 - 850nm multi-mode 550 meters
 SFP-GMM-2K - 1310nm multi-mode 2km
 SFP-GSM-20K - 1310nm single-mode 20km
 SFP-GTX - RJ45 10/100/1000 100m



IGS-9168GP

IGPS-9842GTP-24V

RGS-P9000
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Comparison Table of  Redundant Technologies
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Rated Input Voltage 12/24/48V DC, 24V AC

Voltage Tolerance 9-60V DC, 18-30V AC

Power Consumption 3.4 W

Ethernet Standard IEEE802.3u (100BASE-TX)/IEEE802.3i (10BASE-T) compliant

Data Transfer Speed 10Mbps/100Mbps (Auto-negotiation function)

Communication Method All ports full/half duplex (Auto-negotiation function)

Number of Ports 5

Frame Transfer Method Store and forward

Throughput 0.75 Mpps

Address Table 2,048 entries

Buffer Size 1 Mbits

EMI/EMS

FCC CFR47 Part 15, EN55022, CISPR22, Class A

Electrostatic discharge: ±6 kV (contact), ±8 kV (air) (IEC 61000-4-2)

Radiation electromagnetic field: 10V/m (80 MHz–2 GHz), 3V/m (2 GHz-2.7GHz) (IEC 61000-4-3)

FTB: ±2 kV (Power Port), ±1 kV (Data Port) (IEC 61000-4-4)

Lightning surge: ±1 kV/DM, ±2 kV/CM (Power Port), ±1 kV (Data Port) (IEC 61000-4-5)

RF conducted immunity: 10V (150 kHz-80 MHz) (IEC 61000-4-6 )

Vibration Resistance 5 Hz to 9 Hz: 3.5 mm, 9 Hz to 150 Hz: 2.0G (IEC 60068-2-6)

Shock Resistance 150 m/s2 11 ms (IEC 60068-2-27)

Operating Temperature –40 to +75°C (no freezing)

Operating Humidity 5 to 95% RH (no condensation)

Storage Temperature –40 to +85°C (no freezing)

Mounting DIN rail/panel mounting (*1)

Degree of Protection IP30

Weight (approx.) 200 g

* 1: Optional accessory is necessary for panel mounting.

KEY FEATURES

• Compact Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet
Switch

• 5-port 10/100 Mbps

• Wide Operating Voltage range: 9-60V
DC, 18-30V AC

• Wide Operating Temperature range: -40
to +75 ˚C

• Full/Half Duplex Operation

• Supports Auto-MDI/MDIX Function

• Redundant Power Input

• Broadcast Storm Protection

• IP30 Protection Rugged Metal Housing

• cULus, CE, Class I, Division 2

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The SX5E series offers a fast, 5-Port 
Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch 
with a wide range of operating voltages 
(AC and DC) and operating temperatures. 
With a compact, industrial-grade design 
and rugged metal housing, this switch is 
suitable for installation in Class I, Division 
2 hazardous locations and for industrial 
applications in harsh environmental 
conditions requiring an IP30 degree of 
protection. Potential applications include 
wastewater treatment, machine tools, 
packaging machines, oil and gas, food 
processing machines, elevators, building 
automation, power utilities, traffic control, 
transportation and more. 

Ethernet Switch
Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch

SPECIFICAITONS
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Model Package QuantityPart Number

SX5E-HU055B 1

Model Package QuantityPart Number

SX9Z-CAP2PN02 2

SX9Z-1A01 1

SX9Z-PMTD04PN02 2

ACCESSORIES

RJ45 connector cover (IP30)

Direct mounting bracket

Power Supply Terminal Block

PART NUMBERS

Ethernet Switch

SX5E Ethernet Switch

SX5E Ethernet Switch

DIMENSIONS (MM)

29.6 68.0

48
.3

32
.2

29.06

25.0
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SPECIFICATIONS

Rated Input Voltage 24V DC, 24V AC

Voltage Tolerance 12-48V DC, 18-30V AC

Power Consumption 4.1W

Ethernet Standard IEEE802.3u (100BASE-TX)/IEEE802.3i (10BASE-T) compliant

Data Transfer Speed 10Mbps/100Mbps (Auto-negotiation function)

Communication Method All ports full/half duplex (Auto-negotiation function)

Number of Ports 8

Frame Transfer Method Store and forward

Throughput 1.2Mpps

Address Table 2,048 entries

Buffer Size 4Mbits

EMI/EMS 	· FCC CFR47 Part 15, EN55022, CISPR22, Class A
	· Electrostatic discharge: ±6kV (contact), ±8kV (air) (IEC61000-4-2) 
	· Radiation electromagnetic field: �10V/m (80MHz–2GHz), 3V/m (2GHz-2.7GHz) (IEC61000-4-3) 
	· FTB: ±2kV (Power Port), ±1kV (Data Port) (IEC61000-4-4)
	· Lighting surge: �±1kV/DM, ±2kV/CM (Power Port), ±1kV (Data Port) (IEC61000-4-5)
	· RF conducted immunity: 10V (150kHz-80MHz) (IEC61000-4-6 )

Vibration Resistance 5Hz to 9Hz: 3.5mm, 9Hz to 150Hz: 2.0G (IEC60068-2-6)

Shock Resistance 150m/s2 11ms (IEC60068-2-27)

Operating Temperature -40 to +75°C (no freezing)

Operating Humidity 5 to 95% RH (no condensation)

Storage Temperature -40 to +85°C (no freezing)

Mounting DIN rail/panel mounting (*1)

Degree of Protection IP30

Weight (approx.) 250g

*1: Optional accessory is necessary for panel mounting.

KEY FEATURES

•	 8-Port 10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet

•	 Supports QoS Function 

•	 Supports IGMP Snooping Function

•	 Extreme Operating Temperature Range: 
-40 to +75 ˚C

•	 Redundant Power Input Design

•	 Broadcast Storm Protection

•	 Rugged Metal Housing

•	 IP30 Protection

•	 UL Class I Div 2 Certified (July 2021)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

The 8-port unmanaged Ethernet switch is 
now equipped with the features of managed 
Ethernet switch. 

Designed to meet all communication 
requirements! The SX5E series of 8-port 
unmanaged switch supports the IGMP 
snooping function and QoS function,  
which automatically prioritizes EtherNet/IP  
packets. With an industrial-grade design, 
rugged metal housing and extreme  
operating temperature, this switch is 
suitable for industrial applications in harsh 
environmental conditions.

8-Port Ethernet Switch
Unmanaged Industrial Ethernet Switch
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PART NUMBERS 

Model Part Number

8 port Ethernet Switch

SX5E-HU085B

ACCESSORIES

Model Part Number Package Quantity

RJ45 connector cover (IP30)  

 
SX9Z-CAP2PN02   2

Direct mounting bracket

SX9Z-1A01 1

Power Supply Terminal Block
 

SX9Z-PMTD04PN02   2

68
77.9

29.6

11
4.
5

45.6

SX5E Ethernet Switch

DIMENSIONS (mm)

SX5E 5-PORT UNMANAGED INDUSTRIAL ETHERNET SWITCH

Fast with compact industrial-grade design and rugged metal housing.

ALSO AVAILABLE IN 5-PORT STANDARD MODEL



Features & Benefits:

Flow Specifications:
Series 651 652 653

Port Sizes, in , ¼ ¼, , ½ ½, ¾, 1

Particulate Filter/
Regulator Nominal Flow, 

SCFM (L/min ANR) –  
Per ISO 6358

25µm

25.8 (730)

¼ 83.4 (2360) 144.2 (4120)

189.7 (5420)

½ 192.5 (5500) 278.9 (7900)

¾ 317.1 (9000)

1 353.1 (10000)

Series 651
 1/8" & 1/4" Port Sizes

Series 652
1/4", 3/8" & 1/2" Port Sizes

Series 653
1/2", 3/4" & 1" Port Sizes

•Highest in-class flows in the industry

•Modular construction with body- 
to-body clamps and end plates 
offers mounting versatility and 
enables quick product replacement 
while leaving piping in place

•Several filtration options

•Extended temperature range 
capabilities  
-40˚F to 176˚F (-40˚C to 80˚C)

•Low profile gauge with optional 
pressure range indicators for a 
compact, modern appearance

•Same-day shipping for common 
products and 3-day shipping for 
common manifolds

ASCO Numatics™ Series 651/652/653
Modular Filters Regulators and Lubricators

For more information:
www.asco.com



Transition Plates 
Series 652 and 653

652    653 653    652

High Flow
Coalescing Filter
Series 653

•Enables components from Series 652 and 653 to be  
	 mounted together

•Primary Use: Inserting a Series 653 coalescing filter  
	within a Series 652 assembly to boost the flow rate  
	of the entire assembly

	 -  Provides flexibility
	 -  Cost and space reduction

•High Flow - Up to 271 SCFM (7,700 L/min)

•653 High Flow Coalescer optimizes overall  
	 653 manifold flow; use transition adapters  
	 to step up from 652 to 653 when needed

• Less pressure drop, meaning less air 
	being consumed, saving energy costs

•Provides the ability to mount Series 651 or 652 FRL  
	 components and assemblies to panels and enclosures and 
	 maintain the environmental rating of the end user product

	 - UL certified as environment-rated accessories for enclosures
	 - ANSI/UL50, UL50E: Type 1 and 4; IEC60529: IP66

Panel Adapter Kits: 
Series 651 & 652

•Flexibility in mounting

•Cost and space savings

•Environmentally protected components

P2

P1

P2 Panel Adapter to 
connect P1 inlet to  
651 or 652 product

P2

P1
P1 Panel Adapter to 
connect P2 outlet to 
651 or 652 product

P1

P2
Panel Adapter P1 + P2 
to mount 651 or 652 product 
on both sides of the panel 

For more information:
www.asco.com

https://tecotechnology.com/pages/request-a-quote


Industrial Entry Level Managed Switches
 EKI-5525I-AE - 5 - port 10/100 Industrial Proview C1D2 ATEX -40 to 75 C

(Communicates with SCADA software via Modbus/TCP)
 EKI-5526I-AE - 16 - port 10/100 Industrial Proview C1D2 ATEX -40 to 75 C

(Communicates with SCADA software via Modbus/TCP)
 EKI-5726I-AE - 16 - port - 10/100/1000 Industrial ProView C1D2 ATEX -40 to 75 C

(Communicates with SCADA software via Modbus/TCP)
 EKI-5729FI-AE - 8GE+2G SFP 10/100/1000 Industrial ProView C1D2 ATEX -40 to 75 C

(Communicates with SCADA software via Modbus/TCP)

Managed Ethernet Switch

 EKI-7706G-2FI-AE - 4GE+2G SFP Managed Ethernet Switch -40 to 85 C
 EKI-7710G-2CI-AU - 8GE+2G Managed Ethernet Switch -40 to 75 C
 EKI-7712G-4FI-AU - 8GE+4G SFP Managed Ethernet Switch -40 to 75 C

SFP Accessories

 SFP-GMM-550 - 850nm multi-mode 550 meters
 SFP-GMM-2K - 1310nm multi-mode 2km
 SFP-GSM-20K - 1310nm single-mode 20km
 SFP-GTX - RJ45 10/100/1000 100m




